RE(



Γ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 839-1120

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Γο the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR	
MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT AHMAD SAFI SRIKANTH VEDANTAM 3-5-67	Name: General Electric Company
AHMAD SAFI 0.5	Internal Address:
SRIKANTH VEDANTAM	Street Address: One River Road
NING FANG	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady
	State/Country: New York
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 12345
Other	
Execution Date: 2/8/02; 2/8/02; 2/8/02; 2/8/02; 2/12/02	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	Long Called and Providence for
If this document is being fried together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/028,924	(1)
(2)	(1)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Richard G. Besha	Enclosed
*	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	0. The Commission of Levels and a first transfer of the share and
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
City. Minigton State. VII Zip. 22201	17-1170
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
6) 0 01	R
Richard G. Besha	March 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 22,770	
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [9]	
[7]	

03/08/2002 JADD01 00000087 10028924 04 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT

608105

REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0381

839-1120 51DV-7266

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, of 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 229 Hoosick Street, Troy, New York 12180; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SUPPLEMENTAL SEAL FOR THE CHORDAL HINGE SEALS IN A GAS TURBINE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/028,924 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2/8/02 Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

PATEN 18512 REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0382

STATE OF New York)	
	ss):
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
	, 2002, before me personally came the MED-FAKIR, to me personally known as the gnment, who acknowledged to me that he executed ses therein set forth.
	Jame Comin
My Commission Expi	Notary Public
2/8/02 Date	Mahmut Fank Aksit
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	ss):
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	<i>30)</i> .
	to me personally came the nowledged to me that he executed the same of his th.
	Joanne Janne
My Commission Expire	Notary Public
2/8/02	. Le my
Date	AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

STATE OF New York)		
ss):		
COUNTY OF Schenectady)		
This Am day of October, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, AHMAD SAFI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
_	Janu Domm Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
0 3		
2/8/02		
2 8 0 v Date	SRIKANTH VEDANTAM	
	,	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	
STATE OF New York)		
ss):		
COUNTY OF Schenectady)		
This Am day of Debeuan, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
	Janne Commit	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
wy Commission Expires		
03		
Date	NING FANG	
Witnessed by:		
-		
Name:	Date:	

- 3 -

Name:	Date:
STATE OF New York)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This day of, 20 above-named, NING FANG, to me personally knowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.	nown as the individual who executed the
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public

PATENT 598512 **REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0385**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT, AHMAD SAFI, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, NING FANG, of 6C3 Sheridan Village, Schenectady, New York 12308; Isfasyin Cad. 13/36, Erenkoy, Istanbul 81070, Turkey; 229 Hoosick Street, Troy, New York 12180; 2475 Brookshire Drive, #70-07, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 8628 Rupp Farm Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SUPPLEMENTAL SEAL FOR THE CHORDAL HINGE SEALS IN A GAS TURBINE invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on December 28, 2001 as Serial Number 10/028,924 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date	ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0386

STATE OF New	,	
COUNTY OF So	ss):	
This day of, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, ABDUL-AZEEZ MOHAMMED-FAKIR, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
	My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
	Date	MAHMUT FARUK AKSIT
Witnessed by:		
Name:		_ Date:
Name:		Date:
STATE OF New	York)	
COUNTY OF Sc	ss):	
above-named, Ma executed the fore	AHMUT FARUK AKSIT, to me	O2, before me personally came the expersonally known as the individual who edged to me that he executed the same of his
	My Commission Expires: _	Notary Public
	Date	AHMAD SAFI
Witnessed by:		
Name:		Date:

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0387

Date:

Name:

ss):		
COUNTY OF Schenectady)		
This day of, 200 above-named, AHMAD SAFI, to me personally k foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me t for the purposes therein set forth.	nown as t	he individual who executed the
My Commission Expires: _		Notary Public
Date		SRIKANTH VEDANTAM
Witnessed by:		
Name:	_ Date:	
Name:	Date:	
STATE OF New York)		
ss):		
COUNTY OF Schenectady)		
This day of, 200 above-named, SRIKANTH VEDANTAM, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally	
My Commission Expires: _		Notary Public
2/12/2002 Date		Zang NING FANG
Date		NING FANG
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	

STATE OF New York)

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0388

Name:	Date:
Ohio	
STATE OF New York)	
COUNTY OF Schenectady) ss):	
COUNTY OF Schenectady)	
This 12 day of Feb, 2002 above-named, NING FANG, to me personally knowforegoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the	wn as the individual who executed the
for the purposes therein set forth.	Metter O Liena
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	(0-14-03)

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

HEATHER CHILDS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires June 14, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012651 FRAME: 0389